| NOTDO00117777   |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)  | 200112286972   |  |  |  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  | ··· 11/15/0701014008 **78.75   |  |  |  |  |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED<br>07 DEC -7 PM 2: 28<br>SECRETARY OF STATE<br>MALANASSEE, FLORIDA |  |  |  |  |
| Office Use Only   | :~ 00  |  |  |  |  |

KS



# RECEIVED

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations 07 DEC -7 AM 8:00 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

November 19, 2007

ANDRE L. LITTLE, SR. ANDRE LOUIS LITTLE JR. FOUNDATION OF LOV P.O. BOX 691746 ORLANDO, FL 32869

SUBJECT: ANDRE LOUIS LITTLE JR. FOUNDATION OF LOVE, INC. ( ALL, INC. ) Ref. Number: W07000056606

We have received your document for ANDRE LOUIS LITTLE JR. FOUNDATION OF LOVE, INC. (ALL, INC.) and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

- \* Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.
- \* The name "ANDRE LOUIS LITTLE JR. FOUNDATION OF LOVE, INC." is good, but the name "ALL, INC." is taken.
- The document number of the name conflict is P02000039228 ( A.L.L. CORPORATION ).
- ★ The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6870.

Karen Saly Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 907A00066354

Andre Louis Little Jr. Foundation of Love, Inc. P. O. Box 691746 Orlando, FL 32869 321-662-5050

December 3, 2007

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Andre Louis Little Jr. Foundation of Love, Inc.

Per your request, enclosed is the corrected original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation. We have deleted all references to "doing business as name". We have also corrected the registered agent to have a street address and not a P.O. Box address. We are returning this document and a copy of the letter from the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

Andre L. Little, Sr. Andre Louis Little Jr. Foundation of Love, Inc. P. O. Box 691746 Orlando, FL 32869 321-662-5050

Should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Andre L. Little, Sr.

FILED 07 DEC -7 PM 2:28 SECKETARY OF STATE MULANASSEE FILMED

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

#### ANDRE LOUIS LITTLE JR. FOUNDATION OF LOVE, INC.

#### A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a Corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation of such corporation:

ONE: The name of this corporation is Andre Louis Little Jr. Foundation of Love, Inc.

TWO: The principal office and mailing address of this corporation is as follows:

Physical Address: 1405 Water Lilly Lane Kissimmee, FL 34744 Mail: P. O Box 691746 Orlando, FL 32869

THREE: The specific purposes for which this corporation is organized are charitable purposes, including but not limited to, responding to community needs through the provision of vocational, business, and academic training to community residents and business owners; to provide information to the general public on real estate and investments through conferences, credit restoration services, seminars, and workshops; to provide job skills and life skills training; to reduce chronic unemployment of area residents and to administer community programs to improve responsibility; to offer services and programs to improve housing opportunities, economic development, and rehabilitation in neighborhoods; to offer housing facilities for the homeless, persons with disabilities or incurable diseases, the elderly or senior citizens, battered women and children, orphans, runaway minors, and ex-convicts, or persons on parole or probation; to provide alternative activities programming to youth through academic tutoring, sports, mentoring, and the arts to eliminate their involvement in gang activity, truancy, academic failure; and promote healthy marriages through individual and group counseling, seminars and workshops, financial literacy, conflict resolution, etc.

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

FOUR: The number of initial directors of this corporation is three (3). These directors were elected in the organizational meeting of the Andre Louis Little Jr. Foundation of Love, Inc. in the manner stated in the organization's By-Laws. The names and addresses of the initial directors are as follows:

| 1. | Andre L. Little Sr. | P. O. Box 691746 | Orlando, FL 32869 |
|----|---------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| 2. | Jacinta L. Little   | P. O. Box 691746 | Orlando, FL 32869 |

| 3. | Chloe Iman Little | P. O. Box 691746             | Orlando, FL 32869   |
|----|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| 4. | Cimone Little     | P. O. Box 691746             | Orlando, FL 32869   |
| 5. | Esther Smithey    | 6300 Saint Ignatius Dr. #101 | Ft. Wash., MD 20744 |
| 6. | Levora Proctor    | 1733 Bridgets Court          | Kissimmee, FL 34744 |

FIVE: The Registered Agent of this corporation is as follows:

SIX: The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

| Andre L. Little, Sr. | P. O. Box 691746 | Orlando, FL 32869 |
|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|

SEVEN: The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual.

EIGHT: Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

NINE: No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

TEN: No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles.

ELEVEN: Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

TWELVE: In any taxable year in which this corporation is a private foundation as described in Section 509(a) of the Internal Revenue Code, the corporation 1) shall distribute its income for said period at such time and manner as not to subject it to tax under Section 4942 of the as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code; 2) shall not retain any excess business holdings as defined in Section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code; 3) shall not make any investments in such manner as to subject the corporation to tax under Section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code; and 4) shall not make any taxable expenditures as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Internal Revenue Code.

THIRTEEN: The Articles of Incorporation may be amended only by a two-thirds (2/3rds) majority vote of the Board of Directors in place at the time of the amendment.

The undersigned incorporator hereby declares under penalty of perjury that the statements made in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation are true:

Date: Dec 3,200

Andre L. Little, Sr. Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent, and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent:

A 6\_\_\_\_

Date: Dec 3, 200

Andre L. Little, Sr., Registered Agent

